
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-791 Name: Contract amendment for BV legal services 2019

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:9/27/2019 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 11/20/2019

Title: From the Office of Corporation Counsel, requesting a contract amendment with the law firm Buelow
Vetter for legal representation in labor relations matters, an increase in authorized funds from
$652,796 to an amount not to exceed $739,796 for outstanding invoices and continued legal support
through 2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-791 REPORT, 2. 19-791 REVISED REPORT (10/14/19), 3. 19-791 RESOLUTION, 4. 19-791
REVISED RESOLUTION (10/14/19), 5. 19-791 FISCAL NOTE, 6. 19-791 REVISED FISCAL NOTE
(10/14/19), 7. 19-791 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 8. 19-791 SIGNATURE PAGE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive11/20/2019 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

11/7/2019 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee11/4/2019 1 Pass

REFERREDBoard Chairman10/13/2019 1

From the Office of Corporation Counsel, requesting a contract amendment with the law firm Buelow Vetter for legal

representation in labor relations matters, an increase in authorized funds from $652,796 to an amount not to exceed

$739,796 for outstanding invoices and continued legal support through 2019.

by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS,  [Insert clauses separated by]; and

WHEREAS, [Final clause ends with]; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, (if necessary)

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

